
 
 

Ref : BHE/PW/PUR/RGMT-TI-CLD-LINER/2095/Corg-01                                              Date: 30/04/2019 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------Page 1 of 2---------------------------------------------------------------- 

To 
ALL BIDDERS, 
 
Sub: Corrigendum-01: Issuance of Clarifications, Amendment & Time Extension 
 
Job: Fabrication and Erection of Titanium cladded Chimney flue liners of twin flue RCC chimney at 2X800 
MW NTPC Karimnagar SG Island Package. 
 
Reference: 

1. E-Tender Spec No: BHE/PW/PUR/RGMT-TI-CLD-LINER/2095 
 

Bidders to kindly take note of the following: 

 

AA) ISSUE OF CLARIFICATIONS AGAINST THE QUERIES: 
 

Sl 
no 

Reference 
clause of 
Tender 

Document 

Existing 
provision 

Bidder’s query BHEL’s clarification 

1 
- 
 

- 
 

SIZES OF THE PLATES: 
Please confirm that BHEL 
will be issuing sizing of 
the plates as per 
drawings. 

Please Refer Enclosed Annexure-I & II of the 
Corrigendum-01 

2 
- 
 

- 
 

EDGE PREPARATION: 
Please confirm that the 
edge preparation will be 
done by BHEL. 

The plates will be issued to the contractor 
with edge Prepared, however rectification, if 
any, required for edge preparation has to be 
done by bidder with no extra cost. 

3 
- 
 

- 
 

ROLLING MARGIN: Please 
confirm that plates will 
have rolling margin. 
 

Rolling has to be done as per approved 
rolling/bending Procedure provided along 
with tender documents . 

4 - - 
Plate size for rolling, 26A 
& 26D percentage of 
weight to be clarified. 

For Plate Size, please refer Annexure-I & II of 
the Corrigendum-01. Contract conditions 
Prevails for item 26A and 26D. 

5 - - 
Please confirm whether 
Preheating & Post-
heating is required. 

Pre heating & post heating is not required as 
per current WPS. However any changes at 
later stage has to be accommodated by bidder 
with no extra cost. 

6 - - 
UT percentage LS & CS 
for welding 

NDT has to be carried out as per approved 
FQP. 
 

7 - - 
E-tender price bid filling 
on online portal only 

Tender Condition shall prevail. 

8 - - 
Whether Bank Guarantee 
(BG) system generators is 
required from Bank 

Tender Condition shall prevail.  

 

 
 
 



 
 

Ref : BHE/PW/PUR/RGMT-TI-CLD-LINER/2095/Corg-01                                              Date: 30/04/2019 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------Page 2 of 2---------------------------------------------------------------- 

BB) AMENDMENT OF TENDER CONDITION: 
 

Sl 
no 

Reference 
clause of 
Tender 

Document 

Clause  Existing provision Now Amended as  

1 
Cl. No. 
2.17 of 
Vol-IC GCC 

Price 
Variation 
Compensation 

Cl. No. 2.17 of Vol-IC GCC 
Price Variation 
Compensation is 
applicable for this tender  

Cl. No. 2.17 of Vol-IC GCC Price Variation 
Compensation is not applicable for this tender.  

2 

BOQ Item 
NO.  26 A, 
26 B, 26 G 
  
Of Part B 
of Vol-II 
Price bid,  
as per 
Chapter –
XI of Vol-
IA TCC  

Payment Item 
Break Up 

- 

For BOQ Item No. 26A, 26B and 26 G of “BOQ”, 
Part B of Vol-II Price bid, Payment shall be 
made as per break up mentioned hereunder: -  
 
 60% after Completion of fabrication and 

Pre-assembly. 
 

 40% after Completion of  Erection, 
alignment and Welding.  

 
 

 

CC) Time Extension 
 

Due date of offer submission being extended till 07/05/2019, 15.00 Hrs., Technical be shall be 
opened at 07/05/2019 16.00 Hrs. 
 
================================================================================== 

All other Terms and conditions of the Tender Specification shall remain unaltered unless expressly 
amended by BHEL in writing. Bidders are requested to submit as a part of their offer, a copy of this 
corrigendum duly Digitally countersigned by the authorized signatory as a token of Bidder’s unqualified 
acceptance of this corrigendum.  
 
BIDDERS MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT SUBJECT TENDER IS E-TENDER AND THE OFFER IS TO BE 
SUBMITTED ONLY IN E-PROCUREMENT PORTAL www.bhel.abcprocure.com  
 
BIDDERS WHO HAVE ALREADY SUBMITTED THEIR OFFERS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THIS 
CORRIGENDUM IN E-TENDER PORTAL ARE REQUIRED TO RE-SUBMIT THEIR OFFER AFTER TAKING 
COGNIZANCE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM. 

 
Thanking you,  

Yours faithfully, 
 
 

AGM (Purchase) 

http://www.bhel.abcprocure.com/


Column Labels

U1 U2 Total Sum of No of Plates

Row Labels ( Dimensions in mm) Sum of No of Plates Sum of No of Plates

TI CLAD PLATES (12X1900X6961) 54 54 108

TI CLAD PLATES (12X2500X6961) 265 266 531

TI CLAD PLATES (12X360X7004) 25 26 51

TI CLAD PLATES (18X1600X6965) 33 33 66

TI CLAD PLATES (18X2400X6965) 4 5 9

TI CLAD PLATES (18X2500X6965) 61 62 123

Grand Total 442 446 888

" Annexure-I" 

Corrigendum Ref. : BHE/PW/PUR/RGMT-TI-CLD-LINER/2095/Corg-01   , Dated 30/04/2019



Length of (10+2) mm Thick 

portion
Qty x Width required

Length of (16+2) mm Thick 

portion
Qty x Width required

A 7500 7500 3x2500 mm 0 -

B 7500 0 - 7500 3x2500 mm

C 7500 7500 3x2500 mm 0 -

370 (ID 8906 mm) (Increased 

DIA for Expansion Joint)
1x370 mm (Length 7004 mm) 0 -

D2 5170
370 (ID 8906 mm) (Increased 

DIA for Expansion Joint)
1x370 mm (Length 7004 mm) 4800 3x1600 mm

E 4900 2500 1x2500 mm 2400 1x2400 mm

F 7500 0 - 7500 3x2500 mm

G 4100 2500 1x2500 mm 1600 1x1600 mm

Corrigendum Ref. : BHE/PW/PUR/RGMT-TI-CLD-LINER/2095/Corg-01 , Dated 30/04/2019

" Annexure-II" 

Can Type
Can Total Height 

(mm)

Detail of (10+2) mm Thick plates (Length 6961 mm) Detail of (16+2) mm Thick plates (Length 6965 mm)

1x1600 mm

D1 7670

5700 3x1900 mm 1600


